OVE Austrian Electrotechnical Association
Eschenbachgasse 9, 1010 Wien, Austria
ZVR: 327279890 | DVR: 1055887 | www.ove.at
OVE Testing & Certification
Kahlenberger Str. 2A, 1190 Wien, Austria
T +43 1 370 58 06 | F +43 1 370 58 06-199
ENEC Certification Body registered under ID # 11.  Validity of  ENEC Licences can be checked at www.enec.com
OVE Testing & Certification

6850 Dornbirn
Austria
 Typenbezeichnung
Type reference
Series ONDA2,
see page 5
* Prüfbericht
Test Report
TR-251-0086-02 ECS, TR-251-0086-03 ECS
 Nationale Bestimmung(en)
National Standard(s)
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60598-1:2015-11-01
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60598-2-2:2012-11-01
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60598-2-22:2015-07-01
 Europanorm(en)
European Standard(s)
EN 60598-1:2015
EN 60598-2-2:2012
EN 60598-2-22:2014
* Ersatz für Zertifikat
Superseded licence
251-180 Rev. 03 dated 2017 10 10
Items modified are marked with an asterisk (*)
* Anmerkung(en)
Remark(s)
Classification Z 1 for centrally supplied maintained
emergency luminaire according EN 60598-2-22 optional.
CTF Stage 2
Licence No. 251-180 Rev. 04
Wien, 2018 10 16
Page 3 of 5
This page is an integral part of the ENEC Licence and should only be read in conjunction with the Licence.
 Nennspannung
Rated voltage
220-240 V,  0/50/60 Hz
* Anzahl und Leistung der Lampen
Rated wattage and number of lamps
4x CLE QUADRANT G3 261mm 1200lm 8.. ADV,
4x CLE QUADRANT G3 401mm 2500lm 8.. ADV,
4x CLE QUADRANT G3 401mm 2500lm 8.. ADV +
8x CLE QUADRANT G3 541mm 1000lm 8.. ADV
* Lampentyp(en)
Lamp identification
LED modules (ILCOS: DSR)
 Schutzgrad
Degree of protection
IP 20
 Netzanschluss
Supply connection
Screwless terminals
 Befestigungsfläche
Supporting surface
Normally flammable surface, not suitable
for covering with thermally insulating material.
 Schutzklasse
Class of protection
Cl.I
* Beschreibung des Aufbaus
Description of construction
Diffuse LED circular luminaire with opal PMMA cover.
The luminaire is available in 590, 870 and 1150mm in
lighting colours of 3000K and 4000K each. The
luminaire consists of a round aluminium housing in
white enamelled coat and a PMMA plastic cover, that is
fixed with the frame. The luminaire also provides a low
indirect component for ceiling illumination with surface-
mounting. It can be fitted as pendant luminaire using
with special accessory. The luminaire includes a
electronic LED converter for DALI control.
* Zusatzinformation
Additional information
Light source classified as RG0 according to
EN 62471:2008.